M
E
D
IU
M
 /
 H
IG

CSJ-EG-2	 24 (610)	 #6
CSJ-EG-3	 24 (610)	 #4
Ordering Information
    Ground Braid
Moisture Block
Spring Clamp  Cable Tie
	 80	 RAYCHEM cable accessories  ALR photocontrols  AMP connectors
us055550
Underline
us055550
Underline
Medium Voltage In-Line Cold-Applied Splice
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
				    Jacket	 Neutral	 Maximum		  Kit	 Required
		  Nominal	 Insulation O.D.	 O.D.	 Sock	 Connector Dimensions	 Installed	 Installation
	 Voltage	 Cable	 (Min.-Max.)	 (Max.)	 (AWG)	 OD	 Length	 Length	 Space
Catalog Number	 Class 	 Range	 A	 B		  C	 D	 L	 M
CSJA Joint Without Connector
CSJA-1521	 15 kV	 #2-350	 0.69-1.20 (17.5-30.5)	 1.50 (38.1)	 1/0	 1.30 (33.0) 	 5.50 (140.0)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-1522	 15 kV	 4/0-750	 0.87-1.40 (22.1-35.6)	 1.80 (46.0)	 1/0	 1.50 (38.0) 	 5.50 (140.0)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-1523	 15 kV	 350-1000	 1.03-1.58 (26.2-40.0)	 2.05 (52.1)	 2/0	 1.65 (42.0) 	 6.69 (170.0)	 33 (838)	 43 (1090)
CSJA-1524	 15 kV	 750-1250	 1.28-2.05 (32.50-52.0)	 2.60 (66.0)	 2/0	 1.85 (47.0) 	 7.90 (200.0)	 37 (939)	 49 (1244)
CSJA-2822	 28 kV	 #1-500	 0.87-1.40 (22.1-35.6)	 1.80 (46.0)	 1/0	 1.50 (38.0) 	 5.50 (140.0)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-2823	 28 kV	 4/0-750	 1.03-1.58 (26.20-40.0)	 2.05 (52.1)	 2/0	 1.65 (42.0) 	 6.69 (170.0)	 33 (838)	 43 (1090)
CSJA-2824	 28 kV	 500-1250	 1.28-2.05 (32.50-52.0)	 2.60 (66.0)	 2/0	 1.85 (47.0) 	 7.90 (200.0)	 37 (939)	 49 (1244)
CSJA-3523	 35 kV	 1/0-350	 1.03-1.49 (26.20-37.8)	 2.05 (52.1)	 2/0	 1.40 (35.6) 	 5.50 (140.0)	 33 (838)	 43 (1090)
CSJA-3524	 35 kV	 350-1000	 1.36-2.05 (34.54-52.0)	 2.60 (66.0)	 2/0	 1.96 (50.0) 	 7.90 (200.0)	 37 (939)	 49 (1244)
CSJA-3525	 35 kV	 750-1250	 1.63-2.36 (41.40-60.0)	 2.60 (66.0)	 2/0	 2.36 (60.0) 	 7.90 (200.0)	 37 (939)	 49 (1244)
				    Jacket	 Neutral			   Kit	 Required
	  	 Nominal      Insulation O.D.	 O.D.	 Sock	 Min/Max Diameter 	 Installed	 Installation
	 Voltage	 Cable	 (Min.-Max.)	 (Max.)	 (AWG)	 Over Cable Conductor*	 Length	 Space
Catalog Number	 Class	 Range	 A	 B		  E		  L	 M
CSJA Joint With Copper Mechanical Shear Bolt Connector
CSJA-1521M1	 15 kV	 2/0-350	 0.69-1.20 (17.5-30.5)	 1.50 (38.1)	 1/0	 0.376-0.736 (9.50-18.7)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-1522M1	 15 kV	 4/0-500	 0.87-1.40 (22.1-35.6)	 1.80 (46.0)	 1/0	 0.376-0.736 (9.50-18.7)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-1522M2	 15 kV	 350-750	 0.87-1.40 (22.1-35.6)	 1.80 (46.0)	 1/0	 0.570-0.945 (14.5-24.0)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-1523M2	 15 kV	 350-750	 1.03-1.58 (26.2-40.0)	 2.05 (52.1)	 2/0	 0.570-0.945 (14.5-24.0)	 33 (838)	 43 (1090)
CSJA-2822M1	 28 kV	 2/0-500	 0.87-1.40 (22.1-35.6)	 1.80 (46.0)	 1/0	 0.376 -0.736 (9.50-18.7)	 29 (737)	 39 (990)
CSJA-2823M2	 28 kV	 350-750	 1.03-1.58 (26.2-40.0)	 2.05 (52.1)	 2/0	 0.570-0.945 (14.5-24.0)	 33 (838)	 43 (1090)
CSJA-2824M2	 28 kV	 500-750	 1.28-2.05 (32.50 -52.0)	 2.60 (66.0)	 2/0	 0.570-0.945 (14.5 -24.0)	 37 (939)	 49 (1244)